## Minutes of a Special Meeting of the Finance Committee

The Finance Committee of the McLean County Board met on Tuesday, June 17, 2008, at 8:50 a.m. in Room 400 of the Government Center, 115 E. Washington Street, Bloomington, Illinois.

Members Present: Chairman Selzer, Members Owens, Rackauskas, Moss,

and Butler

Members Absent: Member Clark

Other Board Members

Present: None

Staff Present: Bill Wasson, Director of Administrative Services;

Elected Officials/

Department Heads: None

Others Present: None

Chairman Selzer called the meeting to order at 8:50 a.m.

Chairman Selzer presented a request for approval of a Resolution of the McLean County Board approving the request received from the Normal Township Supervisor to change polling places – County Clerk. Mr. Richard Farr, Supervisor, Town of Normal, requests to move the polling place for Precinct #7 from Epiphany School to the Normal Township Hall, 304 E. Mulberry Street, Normal, IL.

Motion by Owens/Rackauskas to Recommend Approval of a Resolution of the McLean County Board approving the request received from the Normal Township Supervisor to change Polling Places – County Clerk's Office. Motion carried.

There being nothing further to come before the Committee at this time, Chairman Selzer adjourned the meeting at 8:55 a.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

William R. Wasson
Director of Administrative Services